## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3005435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lyn Rosenboom	10/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYSTEMS BY LAR, INC.	
Street Address:	129 E. 3RD AVENUE	
City:	CLIFTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60927	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14287794

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** SEAN M. DEAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24855-0007003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA M. LISTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rita M. Liston/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=24855\_0007002\_Assign\_Rosenboom#page1.tif source=24855 0007002 Assign Rosenboom#page2.tif source=24855 0007002 Assign Rosenboom#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033651 FRAME: 0826 502958837

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, Lyn A. Rosenboom is the sole inventor with respect to, and Lyn A. Rosenboom and Sally A. Rosenboom, husband and wife (hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor") are the sole owners of, certain applications and resultant patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to the invention(s), and said application(s) and patents listed on Schedule A and similar rights on the invention(s), including any and all utility, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), international applications and any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention(s), and any renewals thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, any and all International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (collectively the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Systems by LAR, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal offices at 129 E. 3rd Avenue, Clifton, Illinois 60927, (hereinafter "Assignee") is in the business of designing, manufacturing, and selling products which incorporate one or more of the patents listed on Schedule A, which products are comprised of two or more single rubber track undercarriages permitting the mobility of agricultural, industrial, or other vehicles, machinery, or equipment (hereinafter "Assignee's Business") and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and said Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Assignee, as well as other ongoing consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and said Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby discloses and assigns, and agrees to assign to the Assignee or its successors and assigns, any and all ideas, inventions, discoveries, processes, formulas, improvements, advances, designs (ornamental or otherwise), trade secrets, computer programs, databases, documentation, proprietary information and material, works of authorship, and any other material or work of authorship, made or conceived, solely or jointly by Assignor during Assignor's employment with, or ownership of, Assignee with respect to Assignee's Business (hereinafter collectively "Discoveries") whether or not patentable, copyrightable, protectable under mask work legislation or trademark laws, or otherwise legally protectable, conceived or made by the Assignor (alone or with others) during the period of employment with, or ownership of, Assignee and related to the current or anticipated business or activities of Assignee's Business. Assignor shall promptly deliver to Assignee all drawings, blueprints, manuals,

letters, notes, notebooks, reports, and all copies of any such material, and all other materials of a secret or confidential nature relating to the Discoveries and which are in the possession or under the control of Assignor.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent for said patent applications and patents on Schedule A to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith. Assignor further authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's and Assignee's successors and assigns enjoyment of this grant, Assignor will render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, for example, but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this day of October, 2010.	Lyn A. Rosenboom
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 15th day of	October, 2010.
Notary Public In and for Lagues County	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JEANE R. DIXON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8-09-2012
Notary Seal	
	an #Koen L
	CSally A. Rosenboom
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 15th day of	October, 2010.
Notary Public In and for Scances County	
- July	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JEANE R. DIXON  Notary Public State of Minutes

2 of

My Commission Expires 8-09-2012

# Notary Scal

# SCHEDULE A

# ISSUED PATENTS

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE
United States Patent No. 7,740,084	June 22, 2010
United States Patent No. 7,726,749	June 1, 2010
United States Patent No. 7,380,892	June 3, 2008

### PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR
United States Patent Application Serial No.	February 18, 2010	Lyn Rosenboom
12/708,062		·

3 of

PATENT REEL: 033651 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 09/02/2014